
CONNONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE CONNISSION

In the Natter of:

THE JOINT APPLICATION OF THE BOONE
COUNTY WATER AND SEWER DISTRICT
AND PUBLIC SERVICE UTILITIES FOR A
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE
AND NECESSITY, ESTABLISHNENT OF
INITIAL RATESg AND APPROVAL OF
TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP OF THE
CONNERCE PARK WEST SEWAGE TREATNENT
PLANT

)
)
)

) CASE NO. 90-337)

)
)
)
)

0 R D E R

IT IS ORDERED that Boone County Water and Sewer District
("Boone County" ) shall file the original and 12 copies of the

following information with the Commission on or before 20 days

from the date of this Order with a copy to all parties of record:

Provide supporting calculations for the estimated annual cost

of operations of the Commerce Park West Sewage Treatment Plant, as

filed with the application, and broken down as follows:

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)

Chemicals
Utilities
Sludge Removal
Laboratory Tests
Naintenance Labor
Naintenance Repair
Administration

1,800
3,000
3,168

900
9,765
1,000
1,200

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 22nd day of February, 1991.

ATTEST:

Ala kf P~~li
Executive Director

PUBLIC SERVICE CONNISSION
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