COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE JOINT APPLICATION OF THE BOONE) COUNTY WATER AND SEWER DISTRICT) AND PUBLIC SERVICE UTILITIES FOR A) CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE) AND NECESSITY, ESTABLISHMENT OF) INITIAL RATES, AND APPROVAL OF) TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP OF THE) COMMERCE PARK WEST SEWAGE TREATMENT) PLANT)

CASE NO. 90-337

ORDER

IT IS ORDERED that Boone County Water and Sewer District ("Boone County") shall file the original and 12 copies of the following information with the Commission on or before 20 days from the date of this Order with a copy to all parties of record:

Provide supporting calculations for the estimated annual cost of operations of the Commerce Park West Sewage Treatment Plant, as filed with the application, and broken down as follows:

(1)	Chemicals	\$ 1,800
(2)	Utilities	3,000
(3)	Sludge Removal	3,168
(4)	Laboratory Tests	900
(5)	Maintenance Labor	9,765
(6)	Maintenance Repair	1,000
(7)	Administration	1,200

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 22nd day of February, 1991.

ATTEST:

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Commission